TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biokinetics, Inc.		02/09/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foster Wheeler Biokinetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	1635 Market Street	
Internal Address:	Seven Penn Center	
City:	Philadephia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2787332	K-TOPS
Registration Number:	2203512	BIOKINETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415 773 5700
Email: ericci@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: Chelseaa E.L. Bush/Elayne Ricci

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe (IP Pros)

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21559-6000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chelseaa E.L. Bush

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0060

H \$65 00 278

900155118

Signature:	/chelseaa bush/		
Date:	02/19/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certified copy of Change of Name from Delaware SOS#page1.tif source=Certified copy of Change of Name from Delaware SOS#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0061



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BIOKINETICS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BIOKINETICS, INC." TO "FOSTER WHEELER

BIOKINETICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2010, AT 6:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2649673 8100

100127758

AUTHENT\CATION: 7813033

DATE: 02-16-10

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0062

.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:52 PM 02/09/2010 FILED 06:38 PM 02/09/2010 SRV 100127758 - 2649673 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BIOKINETICS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is BIOKINETICS, INC..
- 2. The Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 2, 2007, is hereby amended by striking out <u>ARTICLE 1</u> thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new <u>ARTICLE 1</u>:

"ARTICLE I: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is **FOSTER WHEELER BIOKINETICS, INC.**"

3. The amendment of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on February 7, 2010.

RECORDED: 02/19/2010

Eric M. Sherbet

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004152 FRAME: 0063